Agenda item 4 Town Council Fees and Charges

Recommendations from Amenities and Services Committee meeting held on 11.12.18

Allotment Rents

The allotment fees for 2019-20 had already been agreed as part of the 2018-19 budget
discussions. As it was agreed that the allotment tenancy agreement are to be was to be
amended in the future there will be no need to give 12 months’ notice of any rent rises so
that rent increases can be considered annually.

Other income recommendations

e That the Town Council charge a £5 admin fee to all tenants regardless of plot
size.

e That from 1.4.19 all new entrants onto the allotment waiting list are charged a
non-returnable £5 deposit.

Cemetery Fees

Committee recommends that Love Lane Cemetery fees are not increased and remain
the same as for 2018-19.

Plot Purchase and Interment Fees 2018-19 2019-20
A child under the age of 1 month at death £20 £20

A child under the age of 12 at death £60 £60
Purchase of plot for persons exceeding 12 years at death | £600 £600
Interment Fee (for each interment over 12 years of age) £275 £275
Interment of ashes in existing grave £150 £150

Memorial Fee for the erection of a Headstone

To a height not exceeding 3 feet £300 £300

In excess of 3 feet but not exceeding 3ft 6inches high £800 £800

Additional Inscription £30 £30

Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial £30 £30

Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial prior to

expiration

For a period not exceeding 25 years from the date of Half plot

expiration of existing rights purchase fee
at time of

renewal




